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Cash Flow Report: FY2005 YTD
7/1/2005 Through 2/28/2006

3/2/2006 Page 1
7/1/2005-
Category Description 2/28/2006
INCOME
Deposit Corrections
Correction 0.20
Occurrence -3.20
TOTAL Deposit Corrections 0.00
Dup Prop Tax
Receipts 805.95
Refunds -554.14
TOTAL Dup Prop Tax 246.81
Franchise
Cable 9,218.00
Util 40,612.00
TOTAL Franchise 49,830.00
Gross Receipts Tax 163.74
Interest Income 12,010.38
Other inc
Zoning 3,475.00
TOTAL Other Inc 3,475.00
Prop Tax 2005
Receipts 2005 44,629.84
Refunds 2005 -28.12
TOTAL Prop Tax 2005 44,601.72
Prop Tax 2006
Prepayments 2006 1.22
TOTAL Prop Tax 2006 1.22

Prop Tax Prior Years
Prop Tax 1999

Receipts 1999 26.45

TOTAL Prop Tax 1999 26.45
Prop Tax 2000

Receipts 2000 13.55

TOTAL Prop Tax 2000 13.55
Prop Tax 2001

Receipts 2001 34.26

TOTAL Prop Tax 2001 34.26
Prop Tax 2002

Receipts 2002 147.94

TOTAL Prop Tax 2002 147.94
Prop Tax 2003

Annexation 2003 100.69

Receipts 2003 246.01

TOTAL Prop Tax 2003 346.70
Prop Tax 2004

Receipts 2004 1,024.52

TOTAL Prop Tax 2004 1,024.52
TOTAL Prop Tax Prior Years 1,593.42

Sales Tax
Sales & Use Dist 8,887.64
telecommunications 1,246.00
TOTAL Sales Tax 10,133.64
Veh Tax

Int 2001 0.01
Int 2002 0.03
Int 2003 2.25
Int 2004 11.69
int 2005 9.10

Tax 2001 1.29



Cash Flow Report: FY2005 YTD

7/1/2005 Through 2/28/2006

3/2/2006
7/1/2005-
Category Description 2/28/2006
Tax 2002 1.51
Tax 2003 18.38
Tax 2004 245.68
Tax 2005 2,201.90
TOTAL Veh Tax 2,491.84
TOTAL INCOME 124,547.77
EXPENSES
Ads 437.50
Attorney 8,846.13
Audit 2,800.00
Capital Outlay
Beautification 6,488.24
TOTAL Capital Qutiay 6,488.24
Community
Donation 200.00
Maint 2,734.62
TOTAL Community 2,934.62
Dues 2,733.00
Elections 3,733.08
Emp
Bond 550.00
FICA
Vied 390.58
Soc Sec 1,670.03
TOTAL FICA 2,060.61
Payroll 63548
Work Comp 500.00
TOTAL Emp 3,746.09
Ins 2,030.66
Newsletter
Post 428.62
Printing 629.91
TOTAL Newsletter 1,058.53
Office
Clerk 12,336.00
Council 2,400.00
Equip 866.30
Finance Officer 5,800.00
Mayor 1,600.00
Misc 84.76
Post 1,059.30
Supplies 1,725.21
Tel 2,030.51
Util 570.86
TOTAL Office 28,472.94
Pianning
Administration 9,699.50
UNCC
Contract 1,537.04
Misc 37.70
Survey 1,300.47
TOTAL UNCC 2,875.21
TOTAL Planning 12,574.71
Street Lighting 943.686
Tax Coll
Bill 62.33
Post 382.51

Page 2



Cash Flow Report: FY2005 YTD
7/1/2005 Through 2/28/2006

3/2/2006

7/1/2005-

Category Description 2/28/2006
Sal 4,800.00
TOTAL Tax Coll 5,244.84

Training
Officials 760.00
Staff 251.00
TOTAL Training 1,011.00
Travel 239.68
TOTAL EXPENSES 83,294.90
TRANSFERS

FROWM Check Min Spgs 70,000.00
FROM MM Sav Min Spgs 2,000.00

TO Check Min Spgs -2.000.60
TO MM Sav Min Spgs 1 o0
TO MM Sav Trinity

TOTAL TRANSFERS

OVERALL TOTAL 41,252.87

Page 3
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February Cash Flow Report

2/1/2006 Through 2/28/2006

3/2/2006
2/1/2006-
Category Description 2/28/2006
INCOME
Dup Prop Tax
Refunds -217.73
TOTAL Dup Prop Tax -217.73
Franchise
Cable 3,163.00
TOTAL Franchise 3,163.00
Interest Income 1,119.99
Other Inc
Zoning 375.00
TOTAL Other Inc 375.00
Prop Tax 2005
Receipts 2005 389.23
TOTAL Prop Tax 2005 389.23
Prop Tax Prior Years
Prop Tax 2001
Receipts 2001 17.78
TOTAL Prop Tax 2001 17.78
Prop Tax 2002
Receipts 2002 16.79
TOTAL Prop Tax 2002 16.79
Prop Tax 2003
Receipts 2003 17.34
TOTAL Prop Tax 2003 17.34
Prop Tax 2004
Receipts 2004 7777
TOTAL Prop Tax 2004 7777
TOTAL Prop Tax Prior Years 129.68
Sales Tax
Sales & Use Dist 1,239.39
TOTAL Saies Tax 1,239.39
Veh Tax
Int 2003 0.41
Int 2004 0.37
Int 2005 2.02
Tax 2003 239
Tax 2004 5.05
Tax 2005 388.25
TOTAL Veh Tax 398.49
TOTAL INCOME 6,597.05
EXPENSES
Ads 170.16
Attorney 500.00
Audit 2,800.00
Community
Maint 356.65
TOTAL Community 356.65
Elections 3,312.08
Emp
FICA
Med 48.19
Soc Sec 206.15
TOTAL FICA 254.34
Payroll 155.06
TOTAL Emp 409.40

Newsletter

Page 1



February Cash Flow Report
2/1/2006 Through 2/28/2006

3/2/2006
2/1/2006-
Category Description 2/28/2006
Printing 266.86
TOTAL Newsletter 266.86
Office
Clerk 1,500.00
Council 300.00
Equip 309.21
Finance Officer 725.00
Mayor 200.00
Post 28.50
Supplies 280.31
Tel 251.05
Util 218.91
TOTAL Office 3,812.98
Planning
Administration 2,129.25
UNCC
Contract 1,537.04
TOTAL UNCC 1,537.04
TOTAL Planning 3,666.29
Street Lighting 134.84
Tax Coll
Sal 600.00
TOTAL Tax Coll 600.00
Training
Staff 176.00
TOTAL Training 176.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 16,205.26
TRANSFERS
FROM MM Sav Min Spgs 2,000.00
TO Check Min Spgs -2,000.00
"~ TOTAL TRANSFERS 0.00

OVERALL TOTAL -9,608.21

Page 2



Register Report
2/1/2006 Through 2/28/2006

3/3/2006 Page 1
Date Account Num Description Memo Category Clr Amount
BALANCE 1/31/2006 9,647.26
2/3/2006 Check Min ... DEP Deposit #297a Other Inc:Zoning 375.00
2/6/2006 Check Min ... 2186 Duke Power{Office} 1359956998 Office:Utit -111.35
2/6/2006 Check Min ... 2187 The Enquirer-Journal 03101532-000 Ads -170.18
2/6/2006 Check Min ... 2188 Robert M Burns, Certified Pu...Audit FY 2004-2005  Audit -2,800.0C
2/6/2006 Check Min ... 2189 Clark, Griffin & McCollum, LLP 2/06 Attorney -250.00
2/6/2006 Check Min ... 2190 Clark, Griffin & McCollum, LLP Bingham et al Transcri... Attorney -250.00
2/6/2006 Check Min ... 2191 Kelley's Copies, Fax & Gifts  I/N 204886 Newsletter:Printing -266.86
2/10/2006  Check Min ... 2192 Union County Board of Electi...Municipal Election 11/... Elections -3,312.08
2/10/2006  Check Min ... 2193 Robert A, Barber 05-006-016A Dup Prop Tax:Refunds -55.28
2/10/2006  Check Min ... 2194 Lee W. Eggleston 06-054-110 Dup Prop Tax:Refunds -29.31
2/10/2006  Check Min ... 2195 Marcia Kelliher 06-114-024 Dup Prop Tax:Refunds -30.87
2/10/2006  Check Min ... 2196 Lee Ann Middleton 06-084-087 Dup Prop Tax:Refunds -28 47
2/10/2006  Check Min ... 2197 Glenn Whitmarsh 06-057-054 Dup Prop Tax:Refunds -73.63
2/10/2006  Check Min ... 2198 South Piedmont Community ... "Creating Web Pages"... Training:Staff -55.00
2/10/2006  Check Min ... 2199 South Piedmont Community ... Notary Public class re... Training:Staff -50.60
2/10/2006  Check Min ... 2200 South Piedmont Community ... Notary Public class bookTraining: Staff -21.00
2/10/2006  Check Min ... 2201 Postmaster Change service Office:Post -28.50
2/10/2006  Check Min ... 2202 UNC Charlotte I/N 5-55914-Dec-05 Planning:UNCC:Contract -893.04
2/10/2006  Check Min ... 2203 Verizon South 141100027183265709 Office:Tel -44 53
2/10/2006  Check Min ... 2204 Hummingbird Lawn Care I/N 2616 Sign Mainten... Community:Maint -200.00
2/15/2006  Check Min ... EFT NC Department of Revenue  12/05 Sales Tax:Sales & Use D... 1,239.39
2/28/2006  Check Min ... TXFR Transfer Money transfer [MM Sav Min Spgs] 2,000.00
2/28/2006  Check Min ... DEP S Deposit #298 Prop Tax 2005:Receipts ... 389.23
#298 Prop Tax Prior Years:Pro... 77.77
#298 Prop Tax Prior Years:Pro... 17.34
#298 Prop Tax Prior Years:Pro... 16.79
#298 Prop Tax Prior Years:Pro... 17.78
2/28/2006  Check Min ... DEP S Deposit #298a Veh Tax:Tax 2003 2.39
#298a Veh Tax:Int 2003 041
#298a Veh Tax:Tax 2004 5.05
#298a Veh Tax:int 2004 0.37
#298a Veh Tax:Tax 2005 400.48
#298a Veh Tax:Tax 2005 -12.23
#298a Veh Tax:Int 2005 2.02
2/28/2006  Check Min ... 2205 NC Secretary Of State Notar... Vicky A Brooks applic... Training:Staff -50.00
2/28/2006  Check Min ... DEP Deposit #298b Franchise:Cable 3,163.00
2/28/2006  Check Min ... EFT S Advantage Payroll Salary 2/05 Office:Clerk
Supplement 2/05 Office:Clerk
Salary 2/05 Office:Finance Officer
Salary 2/05 Office:Mayor
Salary 2/05 Office:Council
Salary 2/05 Tax Coll:Sal
Emp:FICA:Soc Sec
Emp:FICA:Med
Emp:Payroll
2/28/2006  Check Min ... 2206 Duke Power 2035221941 Street Lighting
2/28/2006  Check Min ... 2207 Duke Power 1618851260 Christma... Community:Maint
2/28/2006  Check Min ... 2208 Duke Power 1359956998 Office:Util
2/28/2006  Check Min ... 2209 HSBC Business Solutions Office:Supplies
Office:Equip
2/28/2006  Check Min ... 2210 Centralina Council Of Gover... I/N 026228 Administra... Planning:Administration
2/28/2006  Check Min ... 2211 Alitel Comoration 061 348 611 777 Office:Tel
2/28/2006  Check Min ... 2212 Alltel Corporation 061 345 970 777 Office:Tel
2/28/2006  Check Min ... 2213 UNC Charlotte I/N 5-55914-Jan-06 Planning:UNCC:Contract
2/28/2006  Check Min ... 2214 Centralina Council Of Gover... I/N 026275 Administra... Planning:Administration

TOTAL 2/1/2006 - 2/28/2006




Register Report

2/1/2006 Through 2/28/2006
3/3/2006 Page 2
Date Account Num Description Memo Category Clr Amount
BALANCE 2/28/2006 919.06
TOTAL INFLOWS 7,707.02
TOTAL OUTFLOWS ~18,435.22
-2,728.20

NET TOTAL



February 2006

e Revenue Details
e Bank Statements
e Reconciliation Reports



Town of Mineral Springs
Tax Collector

Elizabeth Andrews-Hinson
P.O. Box 600

Mineral Springs, NC 28108

0.00 Motor Veh. Tax 2001
0.00 Motor Veh. Tax - Interest
0.00 Motor Veh. Tax 2002
0.00 Motor Veh. Tax - Interest
2.39 Motor Veh. Tax 2003
0.41 Motor Veh, Tax - Interest
5.05 Motor Veh. Tax 2004
0.37 Motor Veh. Tax - Interest
400.48 Motor Veh. Tax 2005
2.02 Motor veh. Tax - Interest
(12.23) Motor Verh. Tax Refunded

398.49 TOTAL PAYABLE FOR
January 2006

iivoice Date | Invoice Number | = PO No.. | T Invoice Description | T Net Invoice Amount

01/31/06 0601VEHA JANUARY 2006 VEH TAX 398.49
Il
g

c
o £
£ 9
=S
5%
> Z
=
o
3 %
O =
Vendor No. ~-:Vendor Name : Check No. Check Date Check Amount
5 10870 TOWN OF MINERAL SF’RlNGS 325339 02/09/2006 $398.49

_, THIS DOCUMENT HAS A VOID PANTOGRAPH, MICROPRINTING AND AN ARTIFICIAL WATERMARK. : (3} ...

Wacnovi Bank 1A divoarsso Namesr 329339

COUﬂtY of Union . : Charlotte, NC 28112

) 500 North Main Street ) 'iéi_\lenﬁof”No;réi‘ Check Date ] Check Amount i

Monroe, North Carolina 28112~ VOID AFTER 60 DAYS | 45870 | 02/09/2006 $398.49 ';

i ) ks *his document has been approved as requested by the Local ;
********398 DOLLARS AND 49 CENTS _ Government and Fiscal Control Act.” '

: : : : i
Pay To The TOWN OF MINERAL SPRINGS
order 0f  E. ANDREWS-HINSON, TAX COLLECT V w |

PO BOX 600 irman r ior i
MINERAL SPRINGS . NC 28108 o g ! éf“[)“ ’ NQM

Finance Director

®325339w 110530002 4k89n EDSLEBDDL‘HEL”'




RightFax 2/14/2008 3:19 PAGCE 1/1 RightFax
= TO: .

MINERAL SPRINGS
1
RE:
Direct deposit notification

Within three business days, pending ageney funding approval,
your bank account will receive a direct deposit of 1,239.39
for payment number 45PR0000391237

These funds were pald by the following agency:

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
TARX DISTRIBUTIONS
PO BOX 871

RALEIGH, NC 27602-0871
AGENCY CONTACT PHONE#: 919-733-6800

Please direct all questions regarding this payment/deposit to the
agency contact phone number listed directly above. This agencg
maintains information regarding your payment records. Any questions
concerning payment amount and inveoice information/documentation
should be directed to the agencg's Accounts Payable affice and they
will be happy to assist you with your ingquiries.

PLEASE 0O NOT REPLY TO THIS EMAIL.
CONTACT THE PAYING AGENCY AT THE NUMBER LISTED ABOVE.

Your Invoice No Type Inv Date Invoice Amount Discount Taken  Net Amount
SAL021506 02/07/068 $1,239.39 $0.00 $1,239.39
SALES & USE TAX DIST.-TAX QUESTIONS?: 919-733-7644

TOTAL: $1,239,39

This notification was sent from the North Carolina Office of the state Controller.
If this notification has bheen recelved 1n error, please contact the agency
listed above to make corrections.



CEE LU s

February 10, 2006

The Honorable Frederick Becker
Mayor

Town of Mineral Springs

P O Box 600

Mineral Springs, NC 28108

Dear Mayor Becker:

Enclosed is our check representing cable franchise fees for the period ending
December 31, 2005. '

Please call if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Sue Breckenridge
Vice President, Public Affairs

fTIME WARNER CABLE
::-,SHARED SERVICE CENTER
+ 7800 CRESCENT EXECUTN_E_ DRIVE

'fCHARLOTTE NC 28217
: —866_‘ 892—8923 '

0001137077

. Pay _ :

et TOWN OF MINERAL SPRIN_S
oreror -~ PO BOX 600
; > MINERAL SPRINGS

“28;08 Oeoo

NG

= ;55 {r‘stfe}“v?m?x ey

00037077 wOLIIOWEO I 0O0O8+«50483r



Date: January 31, 2006

Town of Mineral Springs
P.O. Box 600
Mineral Springs, NC 28108-0600

The following is a breakdown of gross revenues for the quarter ending
December 31, 2005

FRANCHISE FEES
4th Quarter, 2005

October, 2005 $21,276
November, 2005 20,768
December, 2005 | 21,211
TOTAL REVENUE: $63,255
Franchise Fee %: 5.00%
TOTAL FEE REMITTED: o $3,163

I, Janet Sigmon, Controller of Time Warner Entertainment-Advance/Newhouse
Partnership, Charlotte Division, certify the above schedule summarizes Gross
Revenues, as defined in the franchise agreement, for the period indicated for the
CATV operations in the Town of Mineral Springs, North Carolina.

£
/ﬁ\ I
i 4-{-—’{, b b
Signed: \%@f{&/{f { /&f) & M P
i Janet E. Sigmon, CPA
Controller, Charlotte Division




